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Fecharev.: 10/11/2023
Ref. Doc: PDS-542

INFORMACION GENERAL

Nombre del producto : Baio termostatico, WB01

Descripcion : Chasis metalico con exterior pintado en epoxi con tratamiento antioxidante y cuba de acero inoxidable.
Regulacién digital de temperatura entre ambiente 5 °C y 100 °C (Resolucién: 1°C). Pueden funcionar en modo
continuo o bien programarse mediante un temporizador digital para trabajar en periodos de tiempo concretos, desde

1 min. hasta 9999 min, con sefal acustica. Doble pantalla digital de temperatura y tiempo. Alarma de

sobrecalentamiento del bafio. Incluye plataforma cubreresistencias, tapa removible con orificios (11 cm) y anillos
reductores (8 y 5 cm). Cuenta con manguera de desagtie (excepto modelo TWBA-001-001). 220 V + 10%,
50/60 Hz +1 . Garantia 2 afios
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incumbe

El producto es conforme a las especificaciones
definidas en la directiva europea que le

DATOS TECNICOS

referencia capacidad potencia (W) orificios dimensiones dimensiones unidades por ref.
tanque (largo x  dtiles (largo x
ancho x alto) ancho x alto)
TWBA-001-001 3,4L 400 1 150x 135x 150 150x135x 100 1
mm mm
TWBA-002-001 6,1L 500 2 300x135x 150 300x135x 100 1
mm mm
TWBA-004-001 14,6 L 1000 4 325x300x 150 325x300x 100 1
mm mm
TWBA-006-001 22,5L 1500 6 500 x 300 x 150 500 x 300 x 100 1
mm mm
EMBALAJE Y DATOS LOGISTICOS
referencia vol (1) kg TARIC GTIN
TWBA-001-001 15,45 2,85 84798997 08434868051140
TWBA-002-001 26,2 5 84798997 08434868051164
TWBA-004-001 45,86 7 84798997 08434868051171
TWBA-006-001 65,52 9 84798997 08434868051188
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Product page EN

Date rev.: 11/10/2023
Doc. Ref: PDS-542

GENERAL INFORMATION

Product name : Thermostatic bath, WB01

Description : Metal housing with an exterior metallic structure covered with epoxy (anti-rust treatment) and stainless
steel interior chamber. Digital temperature regulation from room temperature 5 °C up to 100°C (Resolution: 1 °C).
Continuous mode or programed periods with acoustic signal at the end of the selected time. Timer from 1 min. up to
9999 min. Double digital display temperature and time. Acoustic signal indicates overheating of the bath. "Perforated
shelf" accessory, removable lid with holes (11 cm) and reduction rings (8 and 5 cm) included. Drainage hose (except
model TWBA-001-001). 220 V £ 10%, 50/60 Hz + 1. Warranty 2 years
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Complies with the specifications defined in the
European directive

TECHNICAL DATA

reference capacity power (W) holes dimensions bath useful pcs/pack

(length x width x dimensions

height) (length x width x

height)

TWBA-001-001 3,4L 400 1 150x135x150 150x135x 100 1

mm mm
TWBA-002-001 6,1L 500 2 300x 135x 150 300x 135x100 1

mm mm
TWBA-004-001 14,6 L 1000 4 325x300x 150 325x300x 100 1

mm mm
TWBA-006-001 22,5L 1500 6 500 x 300 x 150 500 x 300 x 100 1

mm mm
PACKAGING AND LOGISTICS
reference vol (1) TARIC GTIN
TWBA-001-001 15,45 2,85 84798997 08434868051140
TWBA-002-001 26,2 84798997 08434868051164
TWBA-004-001 45,86 84798997 08434868051171
TWBA-006-001 65,52 84798997 08434868051188
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Ref. Doc : PDS-542

INFORMATIONS GENERALES

Nom produit : Bain thermostaté, WB01

Description : Chéassis en métal avec extérieur recouvert de peinture époxy antirouille et cuve en acier inoxydable.
Régulation numérique de la température entre T°ambiante 5°C a 100°C (résolution : 1°C). Peut fonctionner en mode
continu ou en périodes programmées par une minuterie numérique pour travailler dans des périodes spécifiques, de 1
min. jusqu’‘a 9999 min, avec signal sonore. Double affichage numérique de la température et du temps. Signal sonore
en cas de surchauffe du bain. Inclut plaque couvre-résistance, couvercle amovible avec orifices (11 cm) et anneaux
réducteurs (8 et 5 cm). Doté d'un tuyau de vidange (sauf pour le modele TWBA-001-001). 220 + 10% V, 50/60 + 1
Hz. Garantie 2 ans

C€ Conforme aux spécifications définies dans la
directive européenne

DONNEES TECHNIQUES

référence capacité puissance (W) trous dimensions cuve dimensions unités par ref.
(longeur x utiles (longeur x
largeur x largeur x
hauteur) hauteur)
TWBA-001-001 3,4L 400 1 150x135x150 150x135x 100 1
mm mm
TWBA-002-001 6,1L 500 2 300x 135x 150 300x 135x100 1
mm mm
TWBA-004-001 14,6 L 1000 4 325x300x 150 325x300x 100 1
mm mm
TWBA-006-001 22,5L 1500 6 500 x 300 x 150 500 x 300 x 100 1
mm mm

EMBALLAGE ET LOGISTIQUE

référence vol (1) kg TARIC GTIN

TWBA-001-001 15,45 2,85 84798997 08434868051140
TWBA-002-001 26,2 5 84798997 08434868051164
TWBA-004-001 45,86 7 84798997 08434868051171
TWBA-006-001 65,52 9 84798997 08434868051188
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Data: 10/11/2023
Ref. Doc: PDS-542

INFORMAZIONE GENERALE

Nome del prodotto : Bagno termostatico, WB01

Descrizione : Struttura in metallo con esterno in vernice epossidica con trattamento antiossidante e vasca in acciaio
inox. Regolazione digitale della temperatura da ambiente +5 °C a 100 °C (risoluzione: 1 °C). Puo funzionare in
modalita continua oppure essere programmato tramite timer digitale per entrare in funzione in un momento preciso, da
1 a 9999 minuti, con segnale acustico. Doppio display digitale per temperatura e tempo. Allarme di surriscaldamento
del bagno. Include piattaforma forata, coperchio rimovibile con fori (11 cm) e anelli riduttori (8 € 5 cm). Dotato di
rubinetto di drenaggio (ad eccezione del modello TWBA-001-001). 220 V £ 10 %, 50/60 Hz 1. Garanzia di 2 anni

C€ Conforme alle specifiche definite nella direttiva
europea
DATI TECNICI
referenza capacita potenza (W) fori dimensioni dimensioni utili  unita per ref.
serbatoio (lunghezza x
(lunghezza x larghezza x
larghezza x altezza)
altezza)
TWBA-001-001 3,4L 400 1 150x135x150 150x135x 100 1
mm mm
TWBA-002-001 6,1L 500 2 300x 135x 150 300x135x 100 1
mm mm
TWBA-004-001 14,6 L 1000 4 325x300x 150 325x300x 100 1
mm mm
TWBA-006-001 22,5L 1500 6 500 x 300 x 150 500 x 300 x 100 1
mm mm
IMBALLAGGIO E DATI LOGISTICI
referenza vol (1) TARIC GTIN
TWBA-001-001 15,45 2,85 84798997 08434868051140
TWBA-002-001 26,2 84798997 08434868051164
TWBA-004-001 45,86 84798997 08434868051171
TWBA-006-001 65,52 84798997 08434868051188
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Revisiedatum: 10/11/2023
Ref. Doc.: PDS-542

ALGEMENE INFORMATIE

Produktnaam : Thermostaatbad, WBO01

Beschrijving : Metalen chassis, buitenkant met antioxiderende epoxy coating, en roestvrijstalen waterbadschalen.
Digitale temperatuurregeling tussen omgevingstemperatuur 5 °C en 100 °C (Resolutie: 1 °C). Kan continu werken of
worden geprogrammeerd door middel van een digitale timer om in specifieke tijdsperioden te werken, vanaf 1 min. tot
9999 min., met geluidsignaal. Dubbele digitale weergave van temperatuur en tijd. Alarm bij oververhitting van het bad.
Inclusief weerstandsafdekplateau, afneembaar deksel met openingen (11 cm) en reductieringen (8 en 5 cm). Met
afvoerslang (behalve model TWBA-001-001). 220 V + 10%, 50/60 + 1 Hz. 2 jaar garantie

C€ Product voldoet aan de specificaties van de
desbetreffende Europese richtlijn.

TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS

referentie capaciteit vermogen (W)  openingen afmetingen tank nuttige stuks per ref.

(lengte x breedte afmetingen

x hoogte) (lengte x breedte

x hoogte)

TWBA-001-001 3,4L 400 1 150x135x150 150x135x 100 1

mm mm
TWBA-002-001 6,1L 500 2 300x 135x 150 300x135x100 1

mm mm
TWBA-004-001 14,6 L 1000 4 325x300x 150 325x300x 100 1

mm mm
TWBA-006-001 22,5L 1500 6 500 x 300 x 150 500 x 300 x 100 1

mm mm
VERPAKKING EN LOGISTIEKE GEGEVENS
Referentie vol (1) kg TARIC GTIN
TWBA-001-001 15,45 2,85 84798997 08434868051140
TWBA-002-001 26,2 5 84798997 08434868051164
TWBA-004-001 45,86 7 84798997 08434868051171
TWBA-006-001 65,52 9 84798997 08434868051188

www.labbox.com



PRODUKTFOTO

www.labbox.com




Produktblatt DE

|bx

instruments

Datum Rev.: 10/11/2023

Ref. Dok.: PDS-542

ALLGEMEINE INFORMATIONEN

Produktname : Wasserbad, WBO01

Beschreibung : Metallgehduse, auBen mit antioxidativer Epoxid-Beschichtung, und Wasserbadschalen aus
Edelstahl. Digitale Temperatureinstellung zwischen Raumtemperatur +5 2C und 100 °C (Auflésung: 1 C).
Dauerbetrieb oder Programmierung konkreter Zeitabschnitte durch einen digitalen Timer, von 1 min bis 999 min, mit
akustischem Signal. Doppeltes digitales Display mit Temperatur- und Zeitanzeige. Alarm bei Badiiberhitzung.
Beinhaltet eine Abdeckung der Widersténde, einen abnehmbaren Deckel mit Offnungen (11 cm) und Ringdeckel (8
und 5 cm). Mit Wasserablaufleitung (mit Ausnahme des Modells TWBA-001-001). 220 V £10 % / 50-60 Hz 1.
Garantie 2 Jahre.
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Erfllt die in der europdischen Richtlinie
definierten Spezifikationen

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Artikelnummer  Volumen Leistung (W) Offnungen MaBe Wanne NutzmaBe Stuckzahl pro
(Lange x Breite  (Lange x Breite  Artikel
x Hohe) x Hoéhe)
TWBA-001-001 3,4L 400 1 150x135x150 150x135x100 1
mm mm
TWBA-002-001 6,1L 500 2 300x 135x 150 300x 135x 100 1
mm mm
TWBA-004-001 14,6L 1000 4 325x300x 150 325x300x 100 1
mm mm
TWBA-006-001 22,5L 1500 6 500 x 300 x 150 500 x 300 x 100 1
mm mm
VERPACKUNG UND LOGISTIKDATEN
Referenz vol (1) kg TARIC GTIN
TWBA-001-001 15,45 2,85 84798997 08434868051140
TWBA-002-001 26,2 5 84798997 08434868051164
TWBA-004-001 45,86 7 84798997 08434868051171
TWBA-006-001 65,52 9 84798997 08434868051188
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